PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES COMMITTEE

12-0479R

RESCLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO BILLMAN CONSTRUCTION,

INC. FOR GOGEBIC STREET AND LANIGAN BOULEVARD DITCH AND

CULVERT IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $59,990.
CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter

into a contract with Billman Construction, Inc. for Gogebic Street and Lanigan
Boulevard ditch and culvert improvements in the amount of $59,990, payable from

Disaster Recovery Fund 252, Department 125 (Finance), Division 1803 (Roads and

Bridges), Object 5403 ({Street Repair and Maintenance), city project no. 1142.

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:
—— 1] Q /
Depayptment Director Chief Administrative Officer
Purchasing Agent _‘lé
Apprpved as to form: Approved:
P b o
Attorney | Auditor

ENG HS: jh 9/14/12

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize ditching, culvert
replacements and storm sewer installations by Billman Construction, Inc. in the
amount of $59,99%0, payable from Disaster Recovery Fund 252, Department 125
{Finance), Division 1803 ({(Roads and Bridges), Object 5403 (Street Repair and
Maintenance), city project no. 1142, requisition no. 12-0533. Billman



Construction, Inc. was the lowest bidder of the six companies that responded.

Their bid was 35 per cent lower than the engineer’'s estimate of $92,000.

recommend award.

TABULATION OF BID RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 12, 2012

Billman Construction, Inc.
Shelton Excavating, Inc.
Ulland Brothers, Inc.

Veit & Company, Inc.

A-1 Excavating, Inc.
Utility Systems of America,

Inc.

Duluth, MN
Saginaw, MN
Carlton, MN
Duluth, MN
Bloomer, WI
Eveleth, MN

$59,990.
$66,015.
£79,749.
$92,362.
$94,181.
$96,910.

00
00
21
00
00
00

We



NN »

L7

I f 059Z0035T
PZOGH

] |

R Bav PUFR €

i

5_4 . .ww.EmrI..Ju...Fh._.

.,_

||

08100972

zeL008vLZ
202re

m J..ﬁ.%%bﬂ«. f ..... E |

P TR W |

ﬁ ’ 016400968
~J 2096 #
.-frrrr..rur “3 T

7 T

11 oessoosse
_ £406 4

Orbr

|_| 079008K;z N

. ¢
J A
—
¢

74500630

_'_'_'_'_'_,__,..-
274601000
!
| 274800700
|




